I Adecon Contactor
I Adecon Inverter
I Adecon Starter
ADECON Controls
A d v a n c e d  E n g i n e e r i n g  E x c e l l e n c e
Auxiliary
contact block
(side mounted)

1: special 1 configuration
2: special 2 configuration
type code:
a: normal (elided)
b: enhanced m: mini
d: single board
Applicable motor capacity
e.g: 7R5: 7.5KW 110:110kW
Adecon
Inverter
Output configuration
0:normal configuration (elided)
refer to the Main Circuit Terminal
instruction
Function Code
General Type
 F: Flow load
 G: General load (Small Pump Motors, Fans)
 M: Middle load (Mixers, Agitators)
 H: Heavy load (Belt Conveyors, Elevators)
Special Type
 S: TEX DRIVE
 T: WINDLASS
 Z: JET DRIVE
AI   920  0  00  22   M   3
Instructions on nameplate
Model designation:
AC Motor Drivers Model
Rated kW
Input Spec.
Output Spec.
Product identification Code
Type AI-9200     0022M3
Power 22 kW
Input AC 3PH   380~460V    50/60Hz
Output AC 3PH   380~460V  45A  0~800Hz
704699010220150022
ADECON-INVERTER
Made in Bangladesh
by
Adex Engineering Ltd.
ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
Adecon Control Page 13
ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
Adecon Control Page 14
Standard Specification
O Advanced five kinds of startup modes: Voltage slope startup mode; current
limiting startup mode; trip and current limiting startup mode; trip and
increase voltage startup mode; current slope startup mode; double close
loop startup mode.
O Braking mode: voltage slope soft braking and free braking.
O Main circuit is 3 lines input and 6 lines output, which can realize automatic
monitoring.
O Programmable delay startup mode, programmable interlocks control and
programmable malfunction junction point output.
O The startup and braking time can be revised by program.
O Comprehensive protection functions: over current, over load, over heat and
Default Phase of input and output.
O Three relay and one analog output.
O Automatic discerns phase sequence and protection function
O Special compact design.
O High reliability.
Motor Soft Starter
Adecon soft starter
ADECON-SOFT STATER
704699210220150017
Made in Bangladesh
by
Adex Engineering Ltd.
Adecon Reactor
Input AC Reactor
1. Improves input power factor of the inverter.
2. Minimizes input current harmonics.
3. Balances voltage between phases of the power supply and
controls surges.
Output AC Reactor
The benefit of using output AC Reactor:
1. Reduces output harmonics and the radio wave interference
generated by the inverter
2. Minimizes the common mode interference at the output
terminal and motor bearing current
3. Output chokes are supplied for reducing the capacitive
currents and dV/dt in the case of cables between motor and
inverter longer than 30 meters.
DC Reactor
1. Improves the input power factor of the inverter.
2. reduces input current crest value and minimizes heat
dissipation of the inverter.
Adecon EMI Filter
Input EMI Filter
1. EMI filters are used to control the radiation interference
generated by a inverter, or the interference generated by
external radio interference, transient surge or inrush current.
2.The ferrite chip common mode filter (magnetic core) is used
to control the radiation interference generated by the inverter.
Output EMI Filter
1. Controls surge voltage and higher harmonic interference